
 

 

 

City of San Antonio 

Contract Summary Sheet 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Date: 10/21/2021 
Agenda Item: 21-2484 
 

 
 

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):  
Change Order to Paging Modernization and Implementation 6100011208 MA 

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:   On December 17, 2020, City Council authorized a contract with Ford 
Audio-Video Systems, LLC through Ordinance 2020-12-17-0914 for the Public Address System Integration 
project at San Antonio International Airport.  This change order will support the project’s speaker wire path 
requirements by providing new conduit where none currently exists and where existing conduit cannot be 
reused.  In Terminal A, the vendor will furnish and install approximately 5,725 linear feet (LF) of conduit on  air 
side and land side exterior walls/columns. In Terminal B, the vendor will furnish and install approximately 
2,145 LF of conduit on air side exterior walls/columns. 

Total $: $269,175.00 total change order 

 

Contract Period: 
 

January 19, 2021 through January 18, 2022 
 

Method of 
Procurement: 

 
Change Order  

 
Price Trend: 

 
N/A 
 

Contract Info: Formal  ___   Annual  _X_    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  ___ 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  

 
Ford Audio-Video Systems, LLC, 4800 W I40 Service Road, Oklahoma, OK  73128  

Previous 
Contractor(s):  

 
N/A 

Comments: N/A 

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

 

 

N/A 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this contract not be approved, the department will have to procure through other 
existing annual contracts or through a solicitation which could potentially delay the project.  

Using 
Department (s): 

Aviation  


